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- Ret Authority of the Com-
. missioners'! Court of a
County to pay the sal-
aries of a secretary
and business manager
L T . for a 8o0i1l Conservation
Dear Mr, Spencer: District.

You have requested an opinion on the following
question: BRECEEL

"Is 1t legal for the Commissioners'
Court of & County to use Ceunty funds to pay
part or all of the cost involved in providing
a secretary or business manager for a soll
conservation district?”

The Commissioners'Court is a court of limited juris-
diction and has only such powers as are conferred upon 1t
either by express terms or by necessary implication. Childress
County v. State, 127 Tex. 343, 92 8, W. 24 1011 (1936); VYon
Rosenberg v, Lovett, 173 8. W, 508 (Tex. Civ. App. 1915)3 Hill
v. Sterrett, 252 3., W. 24 766 (Tex. Civ. App. 1952, error Tef.,
n.r.e.).

We have carefully examined the proviasions of Article
165a-4, Vernon's Civil Statutes (State Soil Conservation law)
and have failed to find any provision which would authorize
the Cormissioners' Court of the county to expend county funds
for the purpose of providing a secretary or business manager
for a soll conservation district. On the contrary, Section 6
authorized soll conservation supervisors to "employ such offi-
cers, agents, and employees, permanent and temporary, as they
may require, and shall determine their qualifications, duties,
and compensation,"
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Likewise, we have examined the provisions relative
to the powers of the Commissioners' Court and have falled to
find any statute which would authorize the county to expend
county funds for the purpose menticned in your request. In
view of the foregoing, you are advised that the Commissioners!
Court of a county is not authorized to use county funds to pay
for the cost involved 1in providing a secretary or business men-
ager for a soll conservation district.

' SUMMARY
Thé Commissioners! Court of a county
is not authorized to use county funds
to .pay for the cost involved ln pro-
viding a secretary or business mana-
ger for a Soll Counservation District.
| Very truly yours,
WILL WIISON
Attorney General
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